

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education REGION XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY

## OFFICE OF THE SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT DIVISION MEMORANDUM No.<u>5%</u>, s. 2022

August 4, 2022

## OFFERING OF SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY, ENGINEERING AND MATHEMATICS (STEM) STRAND IN DIGOS CITY NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL

- To: Chiefs, CID and SGOD Public Schools District Supervisors Education Program Supervisors Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned
- Pursuant to the provisions of Republic Act No. 9155, otherwise known as the "Governance of Basic Education Act of 2021" and the Republic Act No. 10533, titled "Enhanced Basic Education Act of 2013," this Office informs the public the offering of Science, Technology, Engineering and Mathematics (STEM) Strand in Digos City National High School effective School Year 2022-2023.
- 2. Attached herewith is the Approval of Senior High School Program duly signed by the Chief for Quality Assurance Division, Mr. Jenielito S. Atillo and the Regional Director, Allan G. Farnazo, Director IV.
- 3. For information.

For and in the absence of the Schools Division Superintendent

BASILIO P. MANA-AY, JR., CESO VI Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer In-Charge JepEd Schools Division of Digos City





y UdA	C A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	RECORDS SECTION
	Republic of the Philippines	9120228281
	Department of Education DAVAO REGION	ATE: 27 JUI 2002 TIME: 2*20
SPECIAL ORDER		\$

No. 007 , s. 2022

## APPROVAL OF SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL PROGRAM

Pursuant to the provisions of Republic Act No. 9155, otherwise known as the "Governance of Basic Education Act of 2001" and Republic Act. No. 10533 which is the "Enhanced Basic Education Act of 2013," this Regional Office hereby approves the implementation of the Senior High School Program of the **DIGOS CITY** NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL located at Rizal Avenue, Zone II, Digos City.

In view hereof, it is authorized to offer effective School Year 2022-2023, the following:

ACADEMIC	STEM	*Science, Technology, Engineering and Mathematics
(Track)	(Strand)	

This permit shall be subject to revocation anytime the school fails to maintain the standards required for the program/s and to faithfully follow all the laws, rules and regulations and the requirements/standards of the Department of Education (DepED) governing the implementation and operation of the Senior High School Program under the "Enhanced Basic Education Program Act of 2013." The school authorities shall inform DepEd of any plan or action regarding closure or phasing out of the program/s or any change/s or deviation/s from the prescribed requirements.

This permit does not extend to any branch of the school.

Given this 11th day of July, 2022 in Davao City, Philippines.

Recommending Approval:

**JENIELITO** ATILLO Chief Quality Assurance Division

nate:

BLAR MENT OF EDUCATION ROP

HECORDS SECTION

0

APPROVED: ALLAN G. FARNAZO Director IV

ROQ3/flor



Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000) Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147

2022

ISO 9001:2015-Certified